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Owner’s Manual LED Indoor Lighting Fixture Installation Instructions



NOTE: THIS FIXTURE IS SUITABLE FOR USE WITH DIMMABLE SWITCHES, SEE BELOW FOR LIST OF COMPATIBLE DIMMERS. Brand Model # Lutron LGCL-153PLH-WH, MACL-153PLH-WH, RRD-6NA-WH, DVCL-153P-WH, AY-600PNL-WH, S-600P-WH, DV-600P-WH, LXELV-600PL-WH, MAELV-600-WH, NTELV-300-WH, NT-600-WH, SEW-300P-WH, CTCL-153P-WH, MRF2-6ND-120-BI, S-603PG Leviton 601-6631-I, IP06-1LZ, AT106-1LA Not recommended for use with motion sensors, light sensors, timers or any other external controls.



This Westinghouse Lighting Fixture is warranted against defects in material and workmanship for a period of Five Years from purchase date. This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties expressed or implied. This warranty does not cover acts of nature such as lightning damage, or corrosion and discoloration of components, nor does it cover damages caused through abuse, improper installation, surges in electric current, or acts of third parties. This warranty does not cover costs of removing and re-installing the lighting fixture. If this product fails for any reason covered by this warranty, contact us toll free at 1-888-417-6222.



WARNING: ELECTRICAL SHOCK CAN RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY.



Read and follow instructions exactly as shown. If instructions are unclear, do not proceed. Contact a qualified electrician. Read all instructions before beginning. Proper wiring is essential for safe operation of this fixture. When cutting or drilling into walls or ceilings, do not damage electrical wiring, gas lines, or water lines. If any of the fixture or wiring components are damaged, do not install fixture. Return to place of purchase. For fixtures provided with 75° C or 90° C supply wire warning only. (These warnings are provided on the U.L. label and on the fixture carton.) Risk of fire. Most dwellings built before 1985 have supply wires rated 60° C. Consult a qualified electrician before installing. NOTE: For fixture employing a grounded convenience outlet. This fixture employs a grounded type receptacle and is not intended for connection to a two wire ungrounded source of supply.



NOTE: Underwriters Laboratories (UL) does not require all fixtures to have ground wires. These fixtures meet all UL specifications. 1. Turn off power at circuit box to avoid possible electric shock. 2. Remove mounting plate (C) from fixture and save the screws (H) for late use. Raise mounting plate (C) up to outlet box (B), secure with outlet box screws (A) (included). 3. Identify color coding of fixture wires. 4. Connect the black wire from the fixture with the black wire (live wire) from the outlet box (B) by wire connector (D), and wrap the wire connector (D) with electrical tape for a more secure connection. 5. Connect the white wire from the fixture with the white wire (neutral wire) from the outlet box (B) by wire connector (D), and wrap the wire connector (D) with electrical tape for a more secure connection. 6. Partially thread green grounding screw (E) into side hole (F) on mounting plate (C) (see fig.1). 7. Wrap the bare grounding wire (J) from the fixture canopy (G) around the green grounding screw (E) on the mounting plate (C) leaving 3” to 4” of excess wire to attach to the ground wire from the outlet box (B). Connect the greenish grounding wires and excess grounding wire from the fixture canopy (G) with the grounding wire (J) from outlet box (B) by using a wire connector (D), then wrap the wire connector (D) with electrical tape for a more secure connection. 8. Tighten green grounding screw (E). Do not over tighten. 9. Tuck wires inside outlet box (B).



FIXTURE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS Warning: This fixture is for indoor use only. 1. Raise canopy (G) up to mounting plate (C), secure with screws (H). Insert the plastic anchor (I). 2. Turn power back on at circuit box.



FIGURE 2. FIXTURE WIRES: Black



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR INDOOR LIGHTING FIXTURE



FIXTURE WIRES: Bare Copper (Ground)



FIXTURE WIRES: White



Congratulations on your Westinghouse purchase. This fixture has been designed to give you many years of beauty and service. For questions and comments, please visit www.westinghouselighting. com/contact-us. NOTE: Carefully unpack fixture and parts. Make sure all parts are included before discarding any packing materials (see figure 1).



FIGURE 1. GROUND WIRE (J)



HOUSE WIRES: White (Neutral)



Este producto de Westinghouse Lighting está garantizado contra defectos de materiales y fabricación por un período de cinco años a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantía reemplaza toda otra garantía expresa o implícita. La presente garantía no cubre desperfectos originados como resultado de actos de la naturaleza tales como daños producidos por un relámpago, o por corrosión y decoloración de los componentes, así como tampoco cubre los desperfectos ocasionados por uso indebido, instalación inadecuada, cambios de tensión, o intervención de terceros. Esta garantía no cubre los gastos de desmontaje y reinstalación del artefacto. Si este producto falla por cualquier razón cubierto por la garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros por llamada gratuita al:1-888-417-6222.



ADVERTENCIA: UNA DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA PODRÍA CAUSAR HERIDAS.



Lea y siga las instrucciones exactamente como se indica. Si las instrucciones no son claras, no proceda con la instalación. Consulte a un electricista certificado. Lea todas las instrucciones antes de comenzar. Para que este artefacto funcione sin riesgos, es esencial realizar correctamente el cableado. Al cortar o perforar una pared o el techo, no dañe el cableado eléctrico, las instalaciones de gas o de agua. Si alguno de los componentes del artefacto o cableado está dañado, no instale el artefacto. Devuélvalo al lugar donde lo compró. NOTA: Para artefactos con tomacorriente de tierra de conveniencia. ADVERTENCIA: “Este artefacto emplea un tomacorriente de tierra y no se debe conectar a un tomacorriente de dos cables que no tiene puesta a tierra.” Sólo para artefactos provistos con advertencias sobre cables de alimentación para 75º C o 90º C (estas advertencias aparecen en la etiqueta U.L. y en el cartón de embalaje). Peligro de incendio. La mayoría de las casas construidas antes de 1985 tienen cables de alimentación clasificados para 60° C. Antes de la instalación, consulte a un electricista certificado.



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE PARA EL ARTEFACTO DE ILUMINACIÓN PARA INTERIORES



HOUSE WIRES: Bare Copper (Ground)



Le felicitamos por comprar este producto de Westinghouse Lighting. Este producto ha sido diseñado para brindarle muchos años de belleza y servicio. Si tiene preguntas y comentarios, visite por favor www.westinghouselighting.com/contact-us. NOTA: Extraiga cuidadosamente el artefacto y las piezas. Verifique que contenga todas las partes requeridas (consulte la figura 1) antes de descartar los materiales de empaque.



FIGURA 1.



WARNING Turn off electricity to the mounting site before beginning installation. Mounting instructions must be followed exactly as shown for the fixture to be safely supported.



*OUTLET BOX (B)



WIRE CONNECTORS (D)



CABLE DE TIERRA (j)



MOUNTING PLATE (C)



OUTLET BOX SCREWS (A) CANOPY (G)



SCREW (H)



To clean, wipe fixture with soft cloth. Clean glass with mild soap. Spray from chemical cleaners can discolor the finish of fixture. Do not use scouring pads, powders, steel wool or abrasive paper to clean this fixture. NOTE  FOR FIXTURES THAT ARE  SOLID BRASS: Your hand-crafted, solid brass lighting fixture has been coated with a durable, baked-on acrylic lacquer which gives maximum protection against the weather. However, in time the brightness of the brass will tarnish, giving way to an authentic old-world brass finish. To keep your solid brass fixture looking new for years to come, regularly apply a good quality, non-abrasive car wax to all metal surfaces, giving the fixture an extra protective covering.



ORDERING PARTS



*CAJA DE EMBUTIR (B)



CONECTORES DE ROSCA (D)



CLEANING AND CARE



SIDE HOLE (F)



GREEN GROUNDING SCREW (E)



HOUSE WIRES: Black (Hot)



Instrucciones para la insalación de la lámpara para interiores con LED



GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE CINCO AÑOS



MOUNTING AND WIRING INSTRUCTIONS



WARRANTY INFORMATION



Manual del Usuario



ORIFICIO LATERAL (F) PLACA DE MONTAJE (C)



TORNILLO VERDE DE TIERRA (E) LOS TORNILLOS (H)



TORNILLOS CAJA DE EMBUTIR (A)



DOSEL (G)



Keep this manual for future reference, and in case replacement parts are needed. Available parts can be ordered from place of purchase. Use exact wording from diagrams when ordering parts.



ANCLA PLASTICA (I)



PLASTIC ANCHOR (I)



Line art shown may not exactly match the fixture enclosed. However, the installation instructions do apply to this fixture.



*NOT SUPPLIED



Westinghouse Lighting, Philadelphia, PA 19154-1029, U.S.A. www.westinghouselighting.com , WESTINGHOUSE, and INNOVATION YOU CAN BE SURE OF are trademarks of Westinghouse Electric Corporation. Used under license by Westinghouse Lighting. All rights reserved. Made in China



Los dibujos pueden no coincidir exactamente con el artefacto incluido. Sin embargo, las instrucciones de instalación se aplican a este artefacto.



*NO INCLUIDO



NOTA: ESTA LÁMPARA ES ADECUADA PARA USO CON UN REGULADOR DE INTENSIDAD, ABAJO SE ENCUENTRA LA LISTA DE REGULADOR DE INTENSIDAD COMPATIBLES. Marco Modelo # Lutron LGCL-153PLH-WH, MACL-153PLH-WH, RRD-6NA-WH, DVCL-153P-WH, AY-600PNL-WH, S-600P-WH, DV-600P-WH, LXELV-600PL-WH, MAELV-600-WH, NTELV-300-WH, NT-600-WH, SEW-300P-WH, CTCL-153P-WH, MRF2-6ND-120-BI, S-603PG Leviton 601-6631-I, IP06-1LZ, AT106-1LA No está recomendado para uso con sensores de movimiento, sensores de luz, temporizadores, u otros controles externos.



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE Y CABLEADO NOTA: Underwriters Laboratories (U.L.) no requiere que todos los artefactos tengan cables de tierra. Estos artefactos cumplen con todas las especificaciones U.L. 1. Desconecte el suministro eléctrico en la caja de fusibles para evitar la posibilidad de descarga eléctrica. 2. Quitale la placa de montaje del artefacto (C) y guarda los tornillos (H) para uso cuando se monta el dosel. Sube la placa de montaje (C) hacia la caja de embutir (B) y asegure lo con los tornillos incluidos. 3. Identifique el color de los cables de su artefacto. 4. Conecte el cable negro del artefacto con el cable negro (cable vivo) de la caja de embutir (B) usando el conector para cables (D). Luego, enrolle el conector para cables (D) con cinta aislante para una conexión más segura. 5. Conecte el cable blanco del artefacto con el cable blanco (cable neutro) de la caja de embutir (B) usando el conector para cables (D). Luego, enrolle el conector para cables (D) con cinta aislante para una conexión más segura. 6. Enrosque parcialmente el tornillo verde de tierra (E) en el agujero (F) de la placa de montaje (C) (vea la Fig. 1). 7. Enrolle el cable de tierra sin aislación (J) del dosel (G) del artefacto alrededor del tornillo verde de tierra (E) sobre la barra de montaje (C) dejando de 3 a 4 pulgadas excedente de cable para conectar al cable de tierra de la caja de embutir. Conecte el cable de tierra color verdusco del cable colgante y el excedente de cable de tierra del dosel (G) del artefacto con el cable de tierra de la caja de embutir usando un conector para cables (D). Luego, enrolle el conector para cables (D) con cinta aislante para una conexión más segura. 8. Ajuste el tornillo verde de tierra (E). No apriete demasiado. 9. Introduzca los cables dentro de la caja de embutir (B).



INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE DEL ARTEFACTO Advertencia: Este artefacto es para uso en interiores solamente. 1. Sube el dosel hacia la placa de montaje (C) y asegure lo con los tornillos incluidos (H). Inserta la ancla plastica (I). 2. Conecte nuevamente el suministro eléctrico en la caja de fusibles.



FIGURA 2. CABLES DEL ARTEFACTO: Negro



CABLES DEL ARTEFACTO: Blanco



CABLES DE LA CASA: Negro (vivo)



CABLES DEL ARTEFACTO: Cobre Pelado (de tierra)



CABLES DE LA CASA: Blanco (neutro)



CABLES DE LA CASA: Cobre Pelado (de tierra)



ADVERTENCIA: Desconecte el suministro eléctrico al sitio de montaje antes de comenzar la instalación. Se deben seguir las instrucciones de montaje exactamente como se indican para que el aparato tenga un soporte seguro. LIMPIEZA Y CUIDADO Limpie el artefacto con un paño suave. Limpie el cristal con jabón suave. El rocío de productos químicos de limpieza puede decolorar el acabado del artefacto. No use almohadillas o polvos para fregar, lana de acero o papel abrasivo para limpiar este artefacto. NOTA PARA ARTEFACTOS DE LATÓN SÓLIDO: Su artefacto de iluminación de latón sólido hecho a mano está recubierto con una laca acrílica horneada de larga duración que lo protege contra las inclemencias climáticas. Con el paso del tiempo, el latón irá perdiendo su brillo y el artefacto lucirá un auténtico acabado de latón estilo antiguo. Para que el artefacto de latón sólido luzca nuevo durante varios años, aplique regularmente cera para automóviles de buena calidad no abrasiva sobre todas las superficies metálicas para brindarle una capa protectora adicional.



CÓMO SOLICITAR PARTES DE REPUESTO Conserve este manual para futura referencia y para pedir partes de repuesto. Puede pedir todas las partes de repuesto en el lugar donde compró el artefacto. Al solicitar partes, use exactamente los mismos términos que aparecen en la ilustración.



Westinghouse Lighting, Philadelphia, PA 19154-1029, U.S.A. www.westinghouselighting.com , WESTINGHOUSE, and INNOVATION YOU CAN BE SURE OF are trademarks of Westinghouse Electric Corporation. Used under license by Westinghouse Lighting. All rights reserved. Made in China 
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warranty does not cover pick up, delivery, transportation or house calls. ...... 1.3 Appuyer sur le levier (A), puis tir
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Owner's Manual - The Home Depot 

age electrical wiring, gas lines, or water lines. If any of the fixture or wiring components are damaged, do not install
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Installation Manual - The Home Depot 

equipped with an air bleed hole to help prevent air lock. A small spray of water from this ... Do not let the pump run d
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Owner's Manual - The Home Depot 

Keep this manual for future reference, and in case replacement parts are needed. ... CAN BE SURE OF are trademarks of We
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Owner's Manual - The Home Depot 

Connect the black wire from the fixture with the black wire (live wire) from the outlet box by wire connector (E), and w
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Owner's Manual - The Home Depot 

Carefully support decorative ring (L) while securing cap nut (M) to the thread ... Your hand-crafted, solid brass lighti
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Instruction Manual - Home Depot 

ET200. Instruction Manual. GENERaL SPECIFICaTIONS. The Klein Tools ET200 is a solid-state electrical tester. It measures
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owner's manual - Home Depot 

If you still are experiencing reduced suction/performance, detach the nozzle base ... life, when taken out of service in
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operator's manual - Home Depot 

AVOID AWKWARD OPERATIONS AND HAND. POSITIONS where a sudden slip could cause your hand to move into the cutting tool. ▫
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Owner's Manual & Assembly Guide - The Home Depot 

â€¢Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere wÃ¤hrend der Montage vom Aufstellplatz fern. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht bei der Montage helfen. â€¢Versuchen Sie NICHT, Ihre ...










 


[image: alt]





danger - The Home Depot 

... los interruptores automáticos principal y derivados. 2. Una vez que el centro de carga ha sido energizado, primero c
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HALO - The Home Depot 

Étape 1 Dessiner un cercle sur le plafond à l'endroit voulu à l'aide du gabarit. H570R - 5 1/2". H270R - 6 1/4". Étape 2
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Incandescent ... - The Home Depot 

to the red wire on the Dimmer. Connect the remaining wire removed from the switch to the red/white wire on the Dimmer. N
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Warranty - The Home Depot 

No aplicar detergentes que contengan hipoclorito sódico, ácido clorhídrico, fórmico o acético porque pueden causar daños
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danger - The Home Depot 

No responsibility is assumed by Schneider Electric for any consequences arising out of the use of this material. Square
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english - The Home Depot 

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be ... Consult the dealer
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13 may. 2009 - Bleed the air out of the hoses before operating. 8. Flush and clean the .... Start the engine and let it
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ment line in the cutting head. Do not use any other cutting attachment, for example, metal wire, rope, or the like. To i
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the teeth at the back edge of the blade can dig into the top surface of the wood causing the blade to climb out of the k
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English - The Home Depot 

INSTALLATION (CAT. NO. 690). Leviton's QuickPort® connections offer a versatile solution to your multimedia needs. Compa
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MM 500 Instruction Manual - The Home Depot 

Never use the meter on a circuit with voltages that exceed the category based rating of this meter. • Do not use the met
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Untitled - The Home Depot 

WARNING - If any Special Control Devices are used with this Fixture, Follow the Instructions Carefully to assure full co










 


[image: alt]





Untitled - The Home Depot 

Monday-Friday, 9:00a.m. To 5:30p.m., EST. Canadian Customers. Toll Free Customer Assistance. 1-888-256-7551. Monday-Frid
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Cooper Lighting 1121 Highway 74 South Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 6/11/12 705318. ML56 LED Light Module and Trim. Asse
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